

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14086/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2011 in CMA No.1305/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V.D.GRAHALAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.PRASHANTH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place
addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office
report))

Date: 08/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr.L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mr.N. Kannadesan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.
 Mr.Krishna Dev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.
 Mr.P. Anandan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sent for the record of F.C.O.P. No. 1992 of 2007
decided by Principal Judge, Family Court at Chennai on
30.04.2009.

The Registry is directed to send a fax message to
2

the Presiding Officer, Family Court to immediately send the
record of the decided case to this Court.

A copy of this order be also sent to the
Registrar(Judicial) of the Madras High Court at Chennai, who
shall find out whether the record of the trial Court is
available in the High Court. If it is so, then the

concerned Registrar shall transmit the record to this Court.

List the case immediately after receipt of the record.

The undertaking filed by the respondent is taken on record.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master