

o

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14086/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2011 in CMA No.1305/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V.D.GRAHALAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.PRASHANTH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.  
Mr. Natarajan, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Dev, Adv.  
Ms. Sony Bhatt, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.  
Mr. P. Anandan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the parties gave out that there is a possibility of amicable resolution of all the disputes between their clients. They jointly request for an adjournment to explore the possibility of settlement.

In view of the statement of the learned senior counsel, hearing of the case is adjourned to 27.11.2012.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master